

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1396-1397 OF 2002

RAMAKRISHNA PILLAI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUHAMMED KUNJU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/01/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jay Kishor Singh,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

List of books cited by counsel for the respondent

1. 1997 (3) SCC page-1 at pages 7 and 9
2. 1999 (5) SCC 77
3. 2001 (7) SCC 617
4. 2003 (10) SCC 390 at 401
5. 2004 (7) SCC 251 at 256
6. 2007 (1) SCC 584 at 601